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Crystal Oscillators IC AN8958SSM
■  Overview

The AN8958SSM is a low-voltage operating IC for crystal oscillator.

With a built-in stabilized power supply, oscillator circuit and output buffer,

this IC facilitates construction of crystal oscillator circuitry.

■  Features

●  Broad power supply voltage range: 2.6 V to 5.5 V

●  SSMini 5-pin package: 1.6 mm × 1.6 mm (incl. lead)

■  Applications

●  Crystal oscillators for mobile communication equipment

■  Block Diagram ■  Pin Descriptions

Unit: mm

SSMINI-5D

4

3

5

21

3

4

0 
to

 0
.1

0

21

5

0.
20

0.
20

1.
20

±
0.

10

1.
60

±
0.

10

1.00±0.10

1.60±0.10

0.50

Seating plane

0.
60

 m
ax

.

0.
08

+
0.

10
 

-0
.0

5

0.20+0.10 
-0.05

0.50

0.10

M0.10



Parameter

Crystal oscillator frequency

Crystal oscillator amplitude

Oscillation circuit negative

resistance

Change in oscillator frequency

with load

Change in oscillator frequency

with supply voltage

Output amplitude duty ratio

■  Absolute Maximum Ratings

■  Recommended Operating Range

■  Electrical Characteristics (Ta = 25°C ± 2°C,VCC = 2.7 V unless otherwise specified)

Symbol

FOSC

VPP

RN

FOSCL

FOSCV

DUTY

Min

−50

0.8

100

− 0.2

− 0.2

40

Typ













Max

+50





+ 0.2

+ 0.2

60

Unit

PPM

V[p-p]

Ω

PPM

PPM

%

Conditions

fOSC = 26 MHz

fOSC = 26 MHz

fOSC = 26 MHz

RL, CL =  ±10%

VCC =  ±0.1 V

Base on GND

■  Electrical Characteristics (Reference Data for Designing)

Note) * The above characteristics are reference values for designing and not guaranteed values.

Parameter

Storage temperature

Operating ambient temperature

Supply voltage

Supply current

Power dissipation

Symbol

Tstg

Topr

VCC

ICC

PD

Rating

−55 to +125

−30 to +80

6.5



54

Unit

°C

°C

V

mA

mW

Note

1

1

2

Note) 1. All items are at Ta = 25°C, except for the operating ambient temperature and storage temperature parameters.

2. Ta = 80°C

Supply  voltage 2.3 V to 5.5 VVCC

Parameter

Supply current

OSCB-pin voltage

OSCE-pin voltage

OSCC-pin current

Symbol

ICC

VOB

VOE

IOC

Conditions Min

1.15

1.23

540

1.40

Typ

1.39

1.48

730

1.80

Max

1.63

1.73

920

2.20

Unit

mA

V

mV

mA



■  Application Circuit

■  Package Power Dissipation
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Мы молодая и активно развивающаяся компания в области  поставок 

электронных компонентов. Мы поставляем  электронные  компоненты  

отечественного и импортного производства напрямую от производителей и с 

крупнейших складов мира. 

Благодаря сотрудничеству с мировыми поставщиками мы осуществляем 

комплексные и плановые поставки   широчайшего   спектра электронных 

компонентов. 

Собственная  эффективная  логистика и склад в обеспечивает надежную 

поставку продукции в точно указанные сроки по всей России. 

Мы осуществляем  техническую поддержку нашим клиентам и 

предпродажную проверку качества продукции. На  все поставляемые продукты 

мы предоставляем  гарантию . 

Осуществляем поставки продукции под контролем ВП МО РФ на 

предприятия военно-промышленного комплекса  России , а также работаем в 

рамках 275 ФЗ с открытием отдельных счетов в уполномоченном банке. Система 

менеджмента качества компании соответствует требованиям ГОСТ ISO 9001.  

Минимальные сроки поставки, гибкие цены, неограниченный 

ассортимент  и индивидуальный подход к клиентам являются основой для 

выстраивания долгосрочного и эффективного сотрудничества с предприятиями 

радиоэлектронной промышленности, предприятиями  ВПК и научно-

исследовательскими  институтами России. 

С нами вы становитесь  еще успешнее! 

 

 

 

 

 

Наши контакты: 

Телефон: +7 812 627 14 35 

Электронная почта: sales@st-electron.ru 

Адрес: 198099, Санкт-Петербург,  

Промышленная ул, дом № 19, литера Н,  

помещение 100-Н Офис 331 

mailto:sales@st-electron.ru

